## 503703400 02/22/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3750041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKUMA NISHIMURA	11/05/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FANUC CORPORATION
Street Address:	3580, SHIBOKUSA AZA-KOMANBA
Internal Address:	OSHINO-MURA
City:	MINAMITSURU-GUN, YAMANASHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	401-0597

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15050003		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4952-390
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN
SIGNATURE: /Benjamin J. Hauptman/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/22/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

503703400

source=4952-390 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037790 FRAME: 0016

Docket No.:

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other	good and valuable	consideration in	hand paid,	the receipt ar	ed sufficiency of	,
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,						

	i) Takuma NISHIMURA	
	2)	
	3)	
who ha	is made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assig	gns and transfers unto
EANS	C Corporation	
haxine	npiace of business in 3580, Shilbokuso Aza-Komanli	S. Oshino-mura, Minnmitsuru-gun,
Yams	inashi, 401-0597 Japan	
	essors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the ned in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention onlitted	entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
*********	ROTARY TABLE	
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent wa identified by United States Patent Application No.	s filed on, and
(p)	for which an application for Linited States Letters Patent wa	a executed on
all Uni contint Proper	c undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United State ited States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and nations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the ty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its a that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter a	any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or se international Convention for the Protection of Industrial nuccessors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned
ASSIC applies ASSIC	ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extende INFE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and w private the mateur based thereon, proving out of or related to	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making d Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said lithout further remaneration, in and to any improvements, and the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said it essential to ASSIENEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGN	ED on the date indicated aside my signature:	
I) Nam	Tokuma Nidulasyo.  10: Takuma NISHIMURA	November-5, 2015 Oute:
2) Nam	16.7	Dute:
3) Nan	18;	Date:

PATENT REEL: 037790 FRAME: 0017

**RECORDED: 02/22/2016**